Approved the Unaudited Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the 

Quarter ended December 31, 2025. 

2. The Nomination Remuneration & Compensation Committee (“NRC”) of the Company have 

approved the allotment of a total of 45,000 (Forty-Five Thousand) Equity shares of face value 

Rs.10/- each fully paid up against the exercise of vested Options of Employee stock option plan 

2025. Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III to the Securities and Exchange Board 

of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“LODR

[...]

upon exercise of 45,000 vested options. 

6 Time within which option may be | The exercise period shall commence from 
exercised the date of vesting and expire not later than 

12 months from the vesting date. 

7 Options exercised 45,000 

8 Money realized by exercise of options Rs. 4,50,000 (Rupees Four Lakhs and Fifty 
Thousand) 

9 The total number of shares arising as a | 45,000 
result of exercise of option; 

10 options lapsed: Nil 

11 variation of terms of options; Not Applicable 

12 brief details of significant terms; The Shares allotted upon the Exercise of an 
Option will rank pari- passu in all respects